West Oxfordshire Arts Association

MEMBERS
EXHIBITION

Bampton Arts Centre
February 1l-March 3w

1979 |
Open Tue , Thur Fri & Sat,
10:30am £0 19%m &23¢mto O30
Sundays 239430
Closed Mon&Wed

ADMISSION  FREE.

W.O.AA. ACKNOWLEDGES FINANCIAL HELP FROM,

SOUTHERN ARTS ASSOCIATION,



. .

O o~ O 1 F oW v

!
(@]

11.
12.
13.
14,

15.
16.

17.

18+
19.
20.
21.
22.
25.
2k,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
%1
32.
33.
3kba.
340,
35.
36.
37
38.
39.
4o,
L.

Ann Hinds
J. M. East
Christopher Barrett

Ora Prag

Charles M. Mussett
Ora Prag

David P. Hunt

Evelyn Stevens .
Eileen Anderson
Shiela Brookson
Shiela Brookson
Raynald Franks

Rev. E. Robson

Richard Hobbs

M. Humphris

Rev. E. Robson

Richard Hobbs

Anne Thomson
Petronella Erdmann
Evelyn Stevens
Monica M. Berkley
Ann Manly
Monica M. Berkley
Anne Thomson

M. G. Smith

J. G. Cliff Hodges
D. P.
Sue Rouillard
Neil Gow

Harrison

Rachael Sherlaw-Johnson
Victoria Hunt

C. M, Mussett

J. M. East

M. Wwilsker

M. wilsker

Michael John Rouillard
Neil Gow

Paul Amey

Paul Amey

Victoria Hunt

Carol Longman

Joyce Snape

"Lane'

Untitled II

The Film Show

Gem

Edge of Garden - night
Group of Dancers

The Guitarist
Bellringers

Turkish Shoe Repairer
"The Swan'" at Radcot
"Roman View"

The Creek, Helford
Seascape

At Ansuis, Vaucluse

Portland Bill

Gaunt Mill House,
Standlake, Oxon.

At Mourie, Les Alpills,
Provence

Southern Hillside
Ascot-under-wychwood
Evenlode at Fawler
The Last of fhe Snow
Low Tide, Porthclais
Derwentwater (in May)
Majorcan Village

A Corner of Bempton
Sea Loch in Sutherland
Taynton

Pot with Holder
Japanese Impression
December Afternoon
Mining Village 2

Palm Frond, Gozo, Malta
Untitled I

Landscape

Wall

"Ribbon Landscape'
Icarus II

"Crow'"

"Journey 3"

Mining Village 1
Mourning

Poinsetta

£ho
£50
£50
£32
£125
£32
N.F.S.
N,F.S.
£ho
£25
£50
£48
£25
£60
ex frame
£37
£28

£50
ex frame

£35
£30
£45
£25
£28
£32
£35
£30
£65
£16
£5
£140
€ho
£35
£50
£35
£10
£10
£25
£320
£50
£70
£35
N.F.S.
£30



No.k42
b3
Ll
45
L6
L7
L8
49
50
51
52

53
S5k
55
56
57
58
29
60
61
62
63
6L
65
66
67
63
69
70
71
e
75
7
75
76
77
78
1Y,
80
31
82
33
84
85

J. Mc Caughan Head in Bronze £ho

Sue Rouillard Wall Hanging N.F.S.
Eileen Anderson Mountain Trees £8
Fileen Anderson Leaves £5H
Adriana Hogg Vase N.F.S.
C. P. Humphris Coffee Pot stoneware £5.50
Richard Palmer 3 Dolls!' toilet sets £1.50 per set
C. P. Humphris Stoneware Vase £10.50
Richard Palmer Salt and Pepper £1.75
Mary Palmer Thrown Plate N,F.S.
Mary Palmer Set of 6 sguare decorated plates £2 each

(car sell separately)

Sheila J. Seldon English Knight £24.50
Sheila J. Seldon Floral Pattern £14.75
Jean Howell Ship's Decanter £7.50
a and b Jean Howell Paperweights (pair) £h4 each
E. M. Crowley Sister and Child £20

E. M. Crowley wallmask £14

M. Wilsker Chess Set £20
Adriana Hogg Unicorn N.F.S.
Ann Hinds g3l £35
Brenda Files "ifrican Turacoo" £10

T. H. Cooke "Tiger Cub" £15
Gilbert Hitchcock "Come Walkies?" £25
Katharine Malins Smith Susan N.F.S.
Racheel Sherlaw-Johnson lustin at Gibbs N.F.S.
David P. Hunt Sheene at Speed N.F.S.

Gilbert Hitchcock
Bryan Rigg

Katharine Malins Smith
J. G. Cliff Hodges

J. Postbeschild
M. G. Smith
Eileen Anderson
Evelyn Evans
Audrey Taylor
Marys Robinson
Patricia Arber
Rosemary Wise
Susan Carruthers
William Bunce
Jean Jones
Anthony Baynes
Petronella Erdmann

Anthony Baynes

Mare and Foal £30 will be reframed
"winter Landscape!' £30
Cold Frame £12
Parkland Trees £45
Les Toits D'Herisson 225
Ngorongora Crater, Tanzania &£20
Deer, Magdalen College £20
Trees near Burford £52
Kellie Castle Gardens, Fife £6
Teazels £20
Quinta Da Larga Vista £20
Euonymus europheus (spindle berry) £60
Spray N.F.S.
"Stow-on-the-Wold" £20
Stone Crop £30
Nevada Rose £30
Mermaid Roses | 2225
Garden Path £35



No.86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
ok
95
96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Rayneld Franks
Enthony Wakeham
Elsie K. Bullen
Patricia Arber
Alfreda Mackenzie
T. H. Cooke
Mary Robinson
D. P. Harrison
Evelyn Evans

L. E. Baylis
Michael Burrell

Claerwen Belinda
Ann Manly
Michael Brockway
Rosemary Wise
Michael Brockway
Michael Burrell
A. M. Casson
Susan Carruthers
A. E. Baylis
Margaret Ralston
Alfreda Mackenzie
Joyce Snape
Betty Bowmen
Betty Bowman
Barry Laidler
Barry Laidler
Carol Longman
Audrey Lintott
M. Humphris S
Jacquie Nicholzs
Audrey Lintott
Audrey Taylor

The Pool, River Kennet
Sculpture
Lower Slaughter
Winter Floods, &4sthall
Near Kempsford in January
"Mevagissey"
Trunk in Window
Mount Ida, Crete
Pink Peony
View of Boshan

Farmstead above the Cress beds,
Letcombe Bassett, Oxon.

Holland Meadow Sweet and old jug

San Giorgio, Venice

Distant view of Holy Island
Skimmia japonica
Beaumaris

The Mill, Charney Bassett,Oxon
Tropical Garden
"Trees"
The Estuary
Ta Pinu

Howden Minster, E.Yorks.
Pendleton, Lancs.
Night
Leaves
Newbury Lock
Upstream, Newbury
Requiem
Head of a girl

till Life with eggs and lace

Portrait
Head of a girl

Culross, Fife

Claerwen Belinda Holland Bechive behind wire

netting (proof)

Michael John Rouillsrd "Whispering Stones™"

Jacguie Nicholas
Ann Saunders

Ann Saunders
Coral Doree
Coral Doree
Elsie K. Bullen
Jean Jones

A. M. Casson

Golbreom
Fishing

Hamlet

"Happy Fish"
"Cubs at Play"
0ld fustrig
Jason

. Repose

£38
N.F.S.
£15
£20
£22
N.F.S.
N.F.S.
£16
£45
£30



No. 129 Nina Carroll Bampton House from the

Spring Garden £30
130 Bryan J. Rigg "ipples" £7.50
151 Nina Carroll Bampton House Greenhouses £25
132 Rosemary Warner "Queen's View'", Scotland £25
133 William Bunce The Post Office, Guiting Power £15
134  Rosemary Warner "Pitlochry", Scotland g2k
135 Fenella Palmer Reclining Nude
136 Liz Welch Log Cabin Variation (Green) NF.S.

137 Liz Welch Log Cabin Variation (orange) N.F.S.



“Bampton Arts Centre
on Sunday for West
Oxfordshire’s equiva-
lent of the Royal
Academy = summer
~hibition. -

. ~Ninety members of the
West  Oxfordshire - Arts
Association have contri-
buted works to the annual
members’ exhibition. It is
now open to the public but
Sunday was a private view
and get-together for the
artists themselves.

One of 25 newcomers is
Mary Robinson, of West
End, Witney, who is study-
ing for A-level art at Wit-
ney -technical college. Her
bold study of a trunk on the
landing at home brought the
admiration of Mr Anthony

Baynes, chairman of theA

association’s art panel.

‘‘Year by year the stan-
dards and the number of
exhibitors goes on rising,"’
he said.

The exhibition is closed
on Mondays and Wednes-
days and goes on until
March 3.

In the picture, Jane
it admires the work
‘o« one of her fellow
members, Fenella

: l:glmer. .

gath ati

" Artists for exhibition |




i Rt N

MRS. PATRICIA ARBER looking at one of the exhibits at the West Oxon. ' Arts Association
members’ exhibition ;which is currently running at the Bampton Arts Centre until March 3. &



	img654
	img655
	img656
	img657
	img658

