West Oxfordshire Arts Association

MEMBERS Bampton Arts Centre February 11 m- March 3 m

Open Tue, Thur Fri & Sat, 10.30a.m to 1.00pm & 2.30pm to 5.30pm. Sundays 2.30pm. 4.30pm. Closed Mon & Wed

ADMISSION FREE
WO.A.A. ACKNOWLEDGES FINANCIAL HELP FROM,
SOUTHERN ARTS ASSOCIATION.

			£40
No.1.	Ann Hinds	"Lane"	
2.	J. M. East	Untitled II	£50
3.	Christopher Barrett	The Film Show	£50
4.	Ora Prag	Gem	£32
5.	Charles M. Mussett	Edge of Garden - night	£125
6.	Ora Prag	Group of Dancers	£32
7.	David P. Hunt	The Guitarist	N.F.S.
8.	Evelyn Stevens .	Bellringers	N.F.S.
9.	Eileen Anderson	Turkish Shoe Repairer	£40
10.	Shiela Brookson	"The Swan" at Radcot	£25
11.	Shiela Brookson	"Roman View"	€50
12.	Raynald Franks	The Creek, Helford	£48
13.	Rev. E. Robson	Seascape	£25
14.	Richard Hobbs	At Ansuis, Vaucluse	£60 ex frame
15.	M. Humphris	Portland Bill	£37
16.	Rev. E. Robson	Gaunt Mill House, Standlake, Oxon.	£28
17.	Richard Hobbs	At Mourie, Les Alpills, Provence	£50 ex frame
18.	Anne Thomson	Southern Hillside	€35
19.	Petronella Erdmann	Ascot-under-Wychwood	€30
20.	Evelyn Stevens	Evenlode at Fawler	£45
21.	Monica M. Berkley	The Last of the Snow	€25
22.	Ann Manly	Low Tide, Porthclais	£28
23.	Monica M. Berkley	Derwentwater (in May)	€32
24.	Anne Thomson	Majorcan Village	€35
25.	M. G. Smith	A Corner of Bæmpton	£30
26.	J. G. Cliff Hodges	Sea Loch in Sutherland	€65
27.	D. P. Harrison	Taynton	£16
28.	Sue Rouillard	Pot with Holder	€5
29.	Neil Gow	Japanese Impression	£140
30.	Rachael Sherlaw-Johnson	December Afternoon	€40
31.	Victoria Hunt	Mining Village 2	€35
32.	C. M. Mussett	Palm Frond, Gozo, Malta	£50
33.	J. M. East	Untitled I	£ 35
34a.	. M. Wilsker	Landscape	£10
346	. M. Wilsker	Wall	£10
35.	Michael John Rouillard	"Ribbon Landscape"	£25
36.	Neil Gow	Icarus II	€320
37.	Paul Amey	"Crow"	£50
38.	Paul Amey	"Journey 3"	£70
39.	Victoria Hunt	Mining Village 1	€35
40.	Carol Longman	Mourning	N.F.S.
41.	Joyce Snape	Poinsetta	£30

No.42	J. Mc Caughan	Head in Bronze	£40
43	Sue Rouillard	Wall Hanging	N.F.S.
44	Eileen Anderson	Mountain Trees	£8
45	Eileen Anderson	Leaves	£5
46	Adriana Hogg	Vase	N.F.S.
47	C. P. Humphris	Coffee Pot stoneware	€5.50
48	Richard Palmer 3 Dolls	' toilet sets	50 per set
49	C. P. Humphris	Stoneware Vase	£10.50
50	Richard Palmer	Salt and Pepper	£1.75
51	Mary Palmer	Thrown Plate	N.F.S.
52	Mary Palmer Set of 6	square decorated plate (can sell separ	s £2 each ately)
53	Sheila J. Seldon	English Knight	£24.50
54	Sheila J. Seldon	Floral Pattern	£14.75
55	Jean Howell	Ship's Decanter	£7.50
56	a and b Jean Howell	Paperweights (pair)	£4 each
57	E. M. Crowley	Sister and Child	£20
58	E. M. Crowley	Wallmask	£14
59	M. Wilsker	Chess Set	£20
60	Adriana Hogg	Unicorn	N.F.S.
61	Ann Hinds	"Doll"	€35
62	Brenda Files	"African Turacoo"	£10
63	T. H. Cooke	"Tiger Cub"	£15
64	Gilbert Hitchcock	"Come Walkies?"	€25
65	Katharine Malins Smith	Susan	N.F.S.
66	Rachael Sherlaw-Johnson	Austin at Gibbs	N.F.S.
67	David P. Hunt	Sheene at Speed	N.F.S.
68	Gilbert Hitchcock	Mare and Foal £30 wi	ll be reframed
69	Bryan Rigg	"Winter Landscape"	£30
70	Katharine Malins Smith	Cold Frame	€12
71	J. G. Cliff Hodges	Parkland Trees	£45
72	J. Postbeschild	Les Toits D'Herisson	£25
73	M. G. Smith	Ngorongora Crater, Tanz	zania £20
74	Eileen Anderson Dee	r, Magdalen College	£20
75	Evelyn Evans	Trees near Burford	£ 52
76	Audrey Taylor	Kellie Castle Gardens,	Fife £6
77	Mary Robinson	Teazels	€20
78	Patricia Arber Qui	nta Da Larga Vista	£20
79	Rosemary Wise Euonymus	europheus (spindle berry	7) £60
80	Susan Carruthers	Spray	N.F.S.
81	William Bunce	"Stow-on-the-Wold"	£20
82	Jean Jones	Stone Crop	£30
83	Anthony Baynes	Nevada Rose	€30
84	Petronella Erdmann	Mermaid Roses	£25
85	Anthony Baynes	Garden Path	€35

No.86	Daynold Frank		
87	0	The Pool, River Kennet	£38
88	J TT	Sculpture	N.F.S.
89	Darie I	Lower Slaughter	£15
		Winter Floods, Asthall	£20
90		Near Kempsford in January	£22
91	9 10 M	"Mevagissey"	N.F.S.
92		Trunk in Window	N.F.S.
93		Mount Ida, Crete	£16
94	Evelyn Evans	Pink Peony	£45
95	A. E. Baylis	View of Bosham	£30
96	Michael Burrell	Farmstead above the Cress beds, Letcombe Bassett, Oxon.	€55
97	Claerwen Belinda Ho	olland Meadow Sweet and old jug	£70
98		San Giorgio, Venice	£38
99	Michael Brockway	Distant view of Holy Island	£100
100	Rosemary Wise	Skimmia japonica	£60
101	Michael Brockway	Beaumaris	£100
102	Michael Burrell	The Mill, Charney Bassett, Oxon	£45
103	A. M. Casson	Tropical Garden	£14
104	Susan Carruthers	"Trees"	£35
105	A. E. Baylis	The Estuary	£30
106	Margaret Ralston	Ta Pinu	£30
107	Alfreda Mackenzie	Howden Minster, E. Yorks.	£22
108	Joyce Snape	D 27	£25
109	Betty Bowman	NT: 3	£250
110	Betty Bowman	T	£110
111	Barry Laidler		£25
112	Barry Laidler	TT L	£25
113	Carol Longman	Deani	
114	Audrey Lintott	TI	N.F.S.
115	2.4	7 7:6	€20
116	Jacquie Nicholas	T)	€48
117	Audrey Lintott	II I - C	E14
118	Audrey Taylor	Q 3	20
119	Claerwen Belinda Hol		25
120		netting (proof)	C18
121	Michael John Rouilla:	THE BOOTIES	12
122	Jacquie Nicholas Ann Saunders		15
123	Ann Saunders	Fishing	9
124		Hamlet €	9
	Coral Doree		12.50
125 126	Coral Doree	"Cubs at Play" £	15
	Elsie K. Bullen	Old Austria £	10
127	Jean Jones	Jason	.F.S.
128	A. M. Casson	Repose	F.S.

No. 129	9 Nina Carroll	Bampton House from the Spring Garden	€30
130	O Bryan J. Rigg	"Apples"	£7.50
133	l Nina Carroll	Bampton House Greenhouses	€25
132	2 Rosemary Warner	"Queen's View", Scotland	£25
13	William Bunce	The Post Office, Guiting Power	£15
134	4 Rosemary Warner	"Pitlochry", Scotland	£24
135	5 Fenella Palmer	Reclining Nude	
136	6 Liz Welch	Log Cabin Variation (Green)	N.F.S.
13'	7 Liz Welch	Log Cabin Variation (orange)	N.F.S.

Artists for exhibition

Artists gathered at Bampton Arts Centre on Sunday for West Oxfordshire's equivalent of the Royal Academy summer whibition.

Ninety members of the West Oxfordshire Arts Association have contributed works to the annual members' exhibition. It is now open to the public but Sunday was a private view and get-together for the artists themselves.

One of 25 newcomers is Mary Robinson, of West End, Witney, who is studying for A-level art at Witney technical college. Her bold study of a trunk on the landing at home brought the admiration of Mr Anthony Baynes, chairman of the association's art panel.

"Year by year the standards and the number of exhibitors goes on rising," he said.

The exhibition is closed on Mondays and Wednesdays and goes on until March 3.

In the picture, Jane it admires the work one of her fellow members. Fenella Palmer.



OXFORD TIMES 16.2 79



MRS. PATRICIA ARBER looking at one of the exhibits at the West Oxon. Arts Association members' exhibition which is currently running at the Bampton Arts Centre until March 3.